transition

eX p O Explore what is available

Time
9.00 am

9.05 am

9.12 am

9.20 am

9.25 am

10.30 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

11.30 am

12.00 am

1.30 pm

2.00 pm
ALL DAY

What’s On

Welcome - Mike Potter — Chief Executive of
Disability Connect — housekeeping and thank you
to volunteers

Karakia — Kaumatua Monty Hune (TBC)

Musical Performance by Indika Mendes
accompanied by Jenny on the guitar (sing-along)

Paula Tesoriero Speech — Whaikaha/Ministry of
Disabled People Chief Executive

Mike Potter — Acknowledgement of Sponsors,
Supporters and Staff

First Spot Prize Draw — Enter by giving feedback at
the Disability Connect Stall

NZSL Book chat — The Hobbit

Transition Seminar — Cherie Cawdron
presenting on the process leaving school
Transition — Q & A time

Ukelele Lesson and Jam Session

Spot Prize Draw — enter by giving event feedback
at the Disability Connect Stall

Spot Prize Draw — enter by giving event feedback
at the Disability Connect Stall

Event ends

Conversations with Employers

Note: There will be representatives from the
following member organisations throughout the
day:

Where

Entrance area

Entrance area

Entrance area

Entrance area

Entrance area

Disability
Connect Stand

Auckland
Libraries stand

Upstairs End
Room

Auckland
Libraries stand

Disability
Connect stand
Disability
Connect Stand

NZDEN stand



From 9:00am — 11:00am

HIND Management

KPMG

Ringa Hora

NZ Disability Employers’ Network

From 10:30am — 12:30pm

Inland Revenue

KPMG

Ringa Hora

NZ Disability Employers’ Network

From 12:00pm — 2:00pm
o NZ Disability Employers’ Network

e Indevin
e Specialist Rehab Services
ALL DAY IT Fun, Large Games & Chillout Sound Space Auckland

Libraries stand

ALL DAY  Chill out Zone — An area to chill out or take a break  Upstairs Chillout
Zone



