

Time	What's On	Where
9.00 am	Welcome - Mike Potter – Chief Executive of Disability Connect – housekeeping and thank you to volunteers	Entrance area
9.05 am	Karakia – Kaumatua Monty Hune (TBC)	Entrance area
9.12 am	Musical Performance by Indika Mendes accompanied by Jenny on the guitar (sing-along)	Entrance area
9.20 am	Paula Tesoriero Speech – Whaikaha/Ministry of Disabled People Chief Executive	Entrance area
9.25 am	Mike Potter – Acknowledgement of Sponsors, Supporters and Staff	Entrance area
10.30 am	First Spot Prize Draw – Enter by giving feedback at the Disability Connect Stall	Disability Connect Stand
10.30 am	NZSL Book chat – The Hobbit	Auckland Libraries stand
11.00 am	Transition Seminar – Cherie Cawdron presenting on the process leaving school Transition – Q & A time	Upstairs End Room
11.30 am	Ukelele Lesson and Jam Session	Auckland Libraries stand
12.00 am	Spot Prize Draw – enter by giving event feedback at the Disability Connect Stall	Disability Connect stand
1.30 pm	Spot Prize Draw – enter by giving event feedback at the Disability Connect Stall	Disability Connect Stand
2.00 pm	Event ends	
ALL DAY	Conversations with Employers Note: There will be representatives from the following member organisations throughout the day:	NZDEN stand

	From 9:00am – 11:00am HIND Management KPMG Ringa Hora NZ Disability Employers' Network From 10:30am – 12:30pm Inland Revenue KPMG Ringa Hora NZ Disability Employers' Network From 12:00pm – 2:00pm NZ Disability Employers' Network Indevin Specialist Rehab Services	
ALL DAY	IT Fun, Large Games & Chillout Sound Space	Auckland Libraries stand
ALL DAY	Chill out Zone – An area to chill out or take a break	Upstairs Chillout Zone